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Republic of the Philippines

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
CENTRAL OFFICE

Manila

JUL 21
DEPARTMENTORDER

No. 60
Series of 2021

SUBJECT : 86th Partial List of Initial
Accreditation of DPWH Field
Engineers

In accordance with Revised Guidelines on the Accreditation and Assignment of DPWH
Project Engineers and Inspectors under Department Order Nos. 115, Series of 2018 and 34,
Series of 2021, the following engineers are hereby accredited with corresponding
classification indicated opposite their names:

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.
10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.

NAME

PELENDINGUE, NILO L.
AGSUNOD, GLAIZAN E.
ALEGADO, RALPHJOCYPH S.
BABILA, RONNAH KATE I.
BANGKAILAN, JEYANNA MARY B.
BENSAN, KEVIN S.
CARTONEROS, ERLYN D.
CASTRO, BERNARDINO JR. M.
CATABAY, JEYNARD C.
CERILO, PATRICK B.
DEGUIOM, KEON C.
DORONIO, AILEEN M.
EDERON, LEANDRO M.
FERRERA, RONALD CHRISTIAN L.
FUENTES, ABEGAIL M.
LAMPA, DONNA C.
LAVISTO, ROLANDO JR. D.
LINGBAWAN, NAP RICHARD B.
LORA, ROGELIO JR. A.
MANZANO, VRYCE HARVIE JOHN V.
MIGUEL, KAREN GAIL C.
PAYUMO, NOE BRYAN E.
RAMOS, SUNDY PALM O.
TOMENEZ, ROMY F.
ACADEMIA, EDWIN H.
ACAS, NENA J.
ANDUHOL, AL-RAFIE P.
BANAYNAL, JANEL J.
BANTO, SALAHODIN P.
BARNACHA, ROGERJR. R.
BESA, LIONEL DEXTER M.
CAGABHION, NEO JAY SHALOM F.
CAGAY, NESTERJOHN F.
CAPUNO, ANA B.

CLASSIFICATION

Project Engineer II
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
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CASTILLO, RICHIE R.
DEORIC, JOEBERT H.
EA, MAYBELLE S.
FRANGE, JORYLL C.
GALLEGA, JOHN ROGER R.
GONZALES, KATHLEEN H.
GOTERA, RAMYCIS G.
JUELE, BENNEIL D.
LETRODO, ELEANOR P.
LUMANCAS, EDMUND JR. A.
MACAROMPUN, NASHIEBAH M.
MAGNO, ZOLOMON D.
MANGATA, ABDUL MUJIB P.
MARTIN EZ, JAKE C.
OJAL, JOHN RONEL D.
PAGSIDAN, GEORGES.
PAKYO, OLIVER T.
QUITALIG, RAYMUND B.
SABITSANA, SUPREMOVICTOR D.
SARROSA, KIM L.
SEVILLENO, JADE MARIE J.
TALAUE, JANELLE M.
TIMBAS, KEEN LOUIE D.
TOPACIO, JOHN RAVEN M.
VALENDEZ, SAIVAN R.
VELASCO, LUDOVICO JR. A.
ZAFRA, DARLENE P.
ARINTOC, MARIA CRISELLE M.
BELARMINO, JEAN C.
CORDERO, JqNATHAN M.
ELAMPARO, WENDIE P.
MAGNO, MENCHIE C.

Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Project Inspector
Project Inspector
Project Inspector
Project Inspector
Project Inspector

In view of this accreditation, the above-named personnel may be assigned to supervise
DPWH projects, subject to the limits of assignment provided under Department Order Nos.
115, Series of 2018 and 34, Series of 2021.

A Certificate of Accreditation and Identification Card bearing a Permanent Number shall be
issued to each accredited Project Engineers and Inspectors.

MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary

15.1 MGM/MLC

Departrrent of Public Works and Highways
Office of the Secretary
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